
 
2022/2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR (MODIFIED) 

S/N SEME
STER 

ACTIVITIES/EVENTS DATE DURATION 
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Resumption (Fresh Students) Sunday, 9th October, 2022   

2 Resumption (Returning Students) Sunday, 16th October, 2022   

3 Orientation Programme & Registration 
(FRESH & RETURNING STUDENTS) 

Monday, 17th – Friday, 21st October, 2022 1 week 
 

4 Commencement of Lectures for ALL 
Students  

Monday, 24th October, 2022  
 

 

 

 

15 WEEKS 

8 Faculty Lecture Series (FAMSS)  Friday, 18th November, 2022  

9 Mid-Semester Test Monday, 28th Nov – Friday, 2nd Dec 2022 1 week 

13 
Christmas Break 

Monday, 19th December, 2022– Friday 6th 

January, 2023 
3 weeks 

14 Resumption Sunday, 8th January, 2023   

15 Commencement of Lectures  Monday, 9th January, 2023  

20 Faculty Lecture (FBMAS) Friday, 27th January, 2023  

21 End of Lectures Friday 27th January, 2023  

22 
Revision Week  

Monday, 30th January – Friday 3rd February, 
2023 

1 week 

23 
First Semester Examinations 

Monday, 6th February – Thursday, 16th February, 
2023. 

2 weeks 

24      

END OF FIRST SEMESTER 
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First Semester Break for Students 
Monday, 20th February – Friday 13th March, 
2023 

3 weeks 
 

3 General Staff Meeting/Seminar Monday 13th  & Tuesday 14th March, 2023 2 days  

5 Registration/ Commencement of 
Lectures 

Tuesday, 21st - Friday, 24th March, 2023 1week 
 

 

 

 

16 WEEKS 

6 Release of 1st Semester Results Thursday, 23rd March, 2023 1 day 

 Matriculation Ceremony Thursday, 6th April, 2023 1 day 

  9 Easter Break Friday, 7th & Monday, 10th April, 2023  2 days  

14 Labour / Workers Day May 1 (Public Holiday)  

 Mid-Semester Test Tuesday, 9th  – Friday, 12th May, 2023  

15 Faculty Lecture Series (FBMAS) Friday, 5th May, 2023  

 Founder’s Day Celebration Saturday, 20th May, 2023 1 day 

 Inauguration of Students Representative 
Council 

To be determined 1 day 

17 Students’ Week Wednesday, 17th  – Saturday, 20th  May, 2023 4 days 

22 Faculty Lecture (FBMAS) Friday, 2nd June, 2023  

23 End of Lectures Friday, 23rd June, 2023  

24 Revision Week Monday, 26th – Friday, 30th June, 2023 1 week 

25 Second Semester Examinations Monday, 3rd  July – Friday, 21st  July, 2023 3 Weeks 

26 Long Vacation for Students  Monday, 24th July – Sunday 1st  October, 2023 10 weeks  

27 Maiden convocation ceremony October, 2023   

28 NYSC briefing for final year students To be determined 1 day  

30 TU TCG Programme Wednesday, 26th – Friday 28th July, 2023 3 days  

SUMMER SEMESTER (CLASSES & EXAMS) Monday, 31st July, – Friday, 22nd September, 
2023 

 8 weeks 
 

2023/2024 
Academic 

Proposed date for 2023/2024 Session Tuesday, 3rd October, 2023  
 



Session 

 


